505932608 02/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5979326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YONG CHEN	02/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JIANGSU LIDE AUTOMOTIVE OPTICAL SYSTEM CO., LTD.
Street Address:	BAWEI ROAD, DANYANG DEVELOPMENT ZONE
Internal Address:	ROOM 313, BLOCK A, HIGH-TECH PIONEER PARK
City:	JIANGSU PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29719642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156882112

Email: Imartin@intelinklaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRAD BERTOGLIO C/O INTELINK LAW GROUP PC **Address Line 1:** ONE MARKET STREET, SPEAR TOWER STE 3600

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1152D0003US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRAD BERTOGLIO	
SIGNATURE:	/Brad Bertoglio/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent_Assignment_1152D0003US_signed#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment_1152D0003US_signed#page2.tif source=Patent_Assignment_1152D0003US_signed#page3.tif

PATENT 505932608 REEL: 052005 FRAME: 0290

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and other due consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned individual (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Jiangsu Lide Automotive Optical System Co., Ltd.

a limited company organized and existing under the laws of China, having a place of business at Bawei Road, Danyang Development Zone, Room 313, block A, high-tech Pioneer Park, Jiangsu Province, China (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in and to each of the inventions and improvements identified in Appendix A hereto, together with all rights and privileges under any Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, including all rights. If any, within and throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements, which may have occurred before the execution of this Patent Assignment Agreement.

ASSIGNOR agrees, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with the aforementioned application and any additional applications related thereto or claiming priority thereof, including without limitation continuing or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to the aforementioned application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof; (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign application or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for the design in any country throughout the world.

10/3

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that the appropriate officials in any country issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he or she has full right to convey the entire worldwide right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants to Brad Bertoglio and Intellink Law Group PC, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further Identification which may be necessary or desirable for the purposes of recordation in the Patent Office of the United States of America or the Patent Office of any other country.

Assignor Name:	Yong Chen		
Signature:	Youq Chen	Date:	2/17/2020
Residence:	Danyang Development Zone, Jiangsu Province, China	Citizenship	CN
	Bawei Ad, Danyang Development Zone, High-Tech Pioneer Park, Room 313, Block A, Jiangsu Province, China		
Witnessed by (printed name):	Yi Liu		
Witness Signature:	Yi Lin	Date:	2.07. 3000

APPENDIX A

LISTING OF INVENTIONS AND IMPROVEMENTS ASSIGNED

	Name	Associated Patent Application
1	REVERSE MIRROR AUXILIARY LIGHT HOUSING	U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/719,642, filed January 7, 2020
2	REVERSE MIRROR AUXILIARY LIGHT HOUSING	Chinese Patent Application No. 2019304860621 filed September 4, 2019

3003

PATENT REEL: 052005 FRAME: 0293